JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

May 7, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Sen. Devlin, Chair
Sen. Avakian
Sen. Nelson

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 112, 113A

Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Rep. Clem
Rep. Garrard

Rep. Nolan
Rep. Burley

Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 112A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife
008 Paul Siebert, Analyst, Enters Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 2007-2009
Legislative Fiscal Office Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
Enters SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
(Exhibit #2)
011 Virgil Moore, Executive Submits Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 2007-2009
Director, Oregon Budget Presentation (Exhibit #3)
Department of Fish and Submits 2007-2009 ODFW Budget Power Point Presentation
Wildlife (ODFW) (Exhibit #4)
019 Chair Devlin
023 Mr. Moore Begins budget presentation
077 Vice-Chair Dingfelder
079 Mr. Moore
134 Chair Devlin
135 Rep. Garrard
136 Mr. Moore
143 Sen. Avakian
146 Mr. Moore
154 Sen. Avakian
155 Mr. Moore
156 Sen. Avakian
157 Mr. Moore
160 Sen. Nelson
168 Mr. Moore
179 Rep. Clem
191 Mr. Moore



201
208
209
215
230
234
240
244
289
302
400
410
TAPE 113A
001
001

004
031

032
065
068
080
082
150
153
156
156
157
159
162
169
170
171
172
173
273
284
298
302
315
317
318
324

Sen. Avakian
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Avakian

Mr. Moore

Sen. Avakian

Mr. Moore

Sen. Avakian

Mr. Moore
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Moore

Rep. Clem

Mr. Moore

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Rep. Garrard

Mr. Moore
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Moore
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Moore
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Moore
Mr. Siebert
Mr. Moore
Mr. Siebert
Mr. Moore
Rep. Clem
Sen. Nelson
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Sen. Nelson

Mr. Moore

Continues with budget presentation



378
381
TAPE 112B

001
050

055
058

067
070
073
074
080
080
082
086
127
129
131
134
135
136

Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore

Mr. Moore
Vice-Chair Dingfelder

Mr. Moore

Laurie Byerly, Deputy
Director, ODFW

Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Ms. Byerly
Chair Devlin
Ms. Byerly
Chair Devlin
Ms. Byerly
Mr. Siebert
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin
Mr. Siebert
Ms. Byerly
Chair Devlin
Mr. Moore
Chair Devlin

Continues with budget presentation

Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 AM



