## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## **MEETING INDEX**

May 7, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 112, 113A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Avakian Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Clem Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:		Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley
Staff Present:	Paul Siebert, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Ta	ape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
T.	APE 112A		
	003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 AM
			Opens a Public Hearing on SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
	008	Paul Siebert, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 2007-2009 Governor's Recommended Budget (Exhibit #1)
			Enters SB 5513, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (Exhibit #2)
	011	Virgil Moore, Executive Director, Oregon	Submits Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 2007-2009 Budget Presentation (Exhibit #3)
		Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW)	Submits 2007-2009 ODFW Budget Power Point Presentation (Exhibit #4)
	019	Chair Devlin	
	023	Mr. Moore	Begins budget presentation
	077	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
	079	Mr. Moore	
	134	Chair Devlin	
	135	Rep. Garrard	
	136	Mr. Moore	
	143	Sen. Avakian	
	146	Mr. Moore	
	154	Sen. Avakian	
	155	Mr. Moore	
	156	Sen. Avakian	
	157	Mr. Moore	
	160	Sen. Nelson	
	168	Mr. Moore	
	179	Rep. Clem	
	191	Mr. Moore	

201	Sen. Avakian	
208	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
209	Sen. Avakian	
215	Mr. Moore	
230	Sen. Avakian	
234	Mr. Moore	
240	Sen. Avakian	
244	Mr. Moore	
289	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
302	Mr. Moore	
400	Rep. Clem	
410	Mr. Moore	
<b>TAPE 113</b>	A	
001	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
001	Rep. Garrard	
004	Mr. Moore	Continues with budget presentation
031	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
032	Mr. Moore	
065	Rep. Garrard	
068	Mr. Moore	
080	Rep. Garrard	
082	Mr. Moore	
150	Mr. Siebert	
153	Mr. Moore	
156	Mr. Siebert	
156	Mr. Moore	
157	Rep. Clem	
159	Sen. Nelson	
162	Mr. Moore	
169	Chair Devlin	
170	Mr. Moore	
171	Rep. Garrard	
172	Chair Devlin	
173	Mr. Moore	
273	Chair Devlin	
284	Mr. Moore	
298	Chair Devlin	
302	Mr. Moore	
315	Sen. Nelson	
317	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
318	Sen. Nelson	
324	Mr. Moore	

378	Chair Devlin	
381	Mr. Moore	
TAPE 112B		
001	Mr. Moore	Continues with budget presentation
050	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
055	Mr. Moore	
058	Laurie Byerly, Deputy Director, ODFW	
067	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
070	Ms. Byerly	
073	Chair Devlin	
074	Ms. Byerly	
080	Chair Devlin	
080	Ms. Byerly	
082	Mr. Siebert	
086	Mr. Moore	
127	Chair Devlin	
129	Mr. Siebert	
131	Ms. Byerly	
134	Chair Devlin	
135	Mr. Moore	
136	Chair Devlin	Adjourns the hearing at 9:47 AM